CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COMMITTEE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WANTAGE, HELD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 888 STATE HIGHWAY 23, WANTAGE, N.J.

AT 7 P.M. SPETEMBER 10, 2020

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE, AND SHALL BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL UNDER ONE MOTION. PRIOR TO ROLL CALL ON APPROVAL OF THESE ITEMS, THE MAYOR SHALL OPEN THE MEETING TO THE COMMITTEE. IF ANY MEMBER OF THE COMMITTEE DESIRES SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION ON ANY ITEM LISTED BELOW.

SEPARATE DISCUSSION AND CONSIDERATION.

<u>RESOLUTIONS</u> (Approval for the Following Actions):

MONTHLY REPORT AUGUST 2020

Board of Health
Construction
Housing
Land Use
Registrar
Tax Collector
Vacant Property Registration
Zoning

- 1. **RESOLUTION #73-2020**: Certifying the 2019 Audit of Wantage Township and approving the Corrective Action plan
- RESOLUTION #74-2020: Resolution Renewing Liquor Licenses for 2020-2021 Licensing Term
- <u>RESOLUTION #75-2020:</u> Authorizing Electronic Tax sale for 2019 and Prior year delinquencies.
- 4. **RESOLUTION #76-2020:** Authorizing Payment of Bills and Vouchers
- 5. **RESOLUTION #77-2020**: Authorizing Public display of Fireworks at Woodbourne Park on October 17,2020 with a Rain Date of October 18th 2020
- 6. <u>RESOLUTION #78-2020:</u> AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 LINE STRIPING OF CROSSWALK REDUCTION
- 7. <u>RESOLUTION #79-2020:</u> Authorizing Change Order Number 2 for Coykendall Road Improvement
- 8. **RESOLUTION #80-2020:** Authorizing Reduction in Contract Price for Paving of Linguenda Drive